

INLAND EMPIRE REGIONAL PLANNING UNIT Riverside County Workforce Development Board San Bernardino County Workforce Development Board

# **IERPU Steering Committee Meeting**

Riverside County Workforce Development 1325 Spruce Street, Riverside AJCC, Room 4A Tuesday– November 12, 2019 Time: 12:30 – 2:00 p.m.

## CALL TO ORDER

- 1) Convene meeting of the Inland Empire Regional Planning Unit (IERPU) Steering Committee
- 2) Welcome & Introductions

## **DISCUSSION/INFORMATION**

- 1) IERPU Vision and Membership Role
- 2) Regional Alignment Job Quality Discussion
- 3) Prison to Employment Grant (P2E)
- 4) Transportation/Logistics Sector Partnership Update
- 5) Manufacturing Sector Update (Ron Hurst Manufacturing Sector Consultant)
- 6) Healthcare Sector Update (Reach Out Healthcare Sector Consultant)
- 7) Next Steering Committee Meeting

### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

## ADJOURNMENT

The WIOA Title I financially assisted program or activity is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Please call 951.955.3100, 951.955.3744 TTY, CA Relay 711, or ADACoordinator@rivcoeda.org 5 to 7 days in advance.

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

While the IERPU Meetings are open to the public, time constraints limit the IERPU's ability to permit open discussions with members of the audience. Persons requesting to address the IERPU on matters not on the agenda but are within the jurisdiction of the IERPU should do so under the agenda item <u>Public Comments.</u> Persons requesting to address the IERPU on an agenda item should register with staff prior to the meeting. The Chair will impose a 3-minute time limit on all speakers addressing the IERPU.

#### NON-EXEMPT MATERIALS

Non-exempt materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Workforce Development Board after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection on the Riverside County Economic Development Agency Workforce Division's website at www.rivcoworkforce.com/WDB.

#### POSTED MATERIALS

Such documents are also available on the Riverside County Economic Development Agency Board Division's website at www.rivcoworkforce.com/WDB subject to staff's ability to post the documents before the meeting.